

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: WESTPORT COMMERCE PARK WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN (CITY OF SUFFOLK IFB #2014-00018-MC)**  
**BID DATE: October 9, 2013**  
**TIME: 3:00 PM**

Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	AVERAGE BID PRICE		J. Sanders Construction Company		TA Sheets General Contractors, Inc.		Peters and White Construction Co.		Tidewater Utility Construction, Inc.		Hudgins Contracting Corp.		Precision Pipe, Inc.		Kevcor Contracting Corp		Chesapeake Bay Contractors, Inc.		Basic Construction Company	
				Unit Price Bid	Extended Amount	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$ 13,977.78	\$ 13,977.78	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 30,611.11	\$ 30,611.11	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
3	16-INCH D.I.P. WATER MAIN	2,772	LF	\$ 148.00	\$ 410,256.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 374,220.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 421,344.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 623,700.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 310,464.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 268,884.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 609,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 429,660.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 376,992.00
4	16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	5	EA	\$ 3,844.44	\$ 19,222.22	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 5,396.67	\$ 16,190.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 15,210.00
6	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (AS AUTHORIZED BY OWNER)	2,772	LF	\$ 6.72	\$ 18,634.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,948.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,352.00
7	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	24	SY	\$ 70.32	\$ 1,687.73	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 51.90	\$ 1,245.60
8	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	80	LF	\$ 48.13	\$ 3,850.67	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 4,896.00
9	PAVEMENT PATCHING	90	SY	\$ 136.56	\$ 12,290.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 9,577.78	\$ 9,577.78	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	16-INCH WATER MAIN CONNECTION AT MANNING BRIDGE RD AND ROUTE 58	1	LS	\$ 16,744.44	\$ 16,744.44	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
<i>Total(s)</i>				\$ 553,041.73		\$356,120.00		\$ 530,334.00		\$ 557,466.00		\$ 834,048.00		\$ 424,544.00		\$ 390,588.00		\$ 769,872.00		\$ 555,858.00		\$ 558,545.60	

**CERTIFICATION:**  
 THE BIDS TABULATED HEREIN WERE OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT 3:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME ON OCTOBER 9, 2013 AT THE CITY OF SUFFOLK, PURCHASING DIVISION. THE BID TABULATION IS CORRECT IN THAT IT CONTAINS THE UNIT PRICES AS PRESENTED ON THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL OF EACH BIDDER.

**KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.**

*Erica V.T. Carter*  
 Erica V.T. Carter, P.E.  
 PROJECT MANAGER  
 October 9, 2013

